

14.03.2024
Item No.09
Court No.11
Avijit Mitra

WP.ST 40 of 2024

In re: An application under Article 226 of the Constitution of India;

And

Padma Bala Karmakar
- Versus -
The State of West Bengal & ors.

Ms. Ananya Neyogi
...for the petitioner
Mr. Debangsu Bandhu
....for the State

Affidavit-of-service filed by the petitioner be kept on record.

Heard Ms. Neyogi, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner.

Mr. Bandhu, learned advocate appearing for the State respondents is directed to avail necessary instruction.

List the matter for further consideration under the same heading in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 2nd April, 2024.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)