

5th February, 2026
(D/L No.15)
Ct. No.4
(SKB)

W.P.S.T.40 of 2024

Padma Bala Karmakar
Versus
The State of West Bengal and others

Ms. Ananya Neogi
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, Id. AGP,
Ms. Ashmita Chakraborty
... for the State.

1. From the communication dated 30.04.2021, we find that the petitioner's claim was earlier considered by the West Bengal Administrative Tribunal in O.A. No.1395 of 2000 by an order dated 07.02.2001.
2. The learned advocate for the petitioner is not able to point out the said order from the record. She, therefore, seeks an adjournment for placing the same.
3. The matter is adjourned for two weeks.
4. List this matter under the same heading on **19th February, 2026.**

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)