

19th February, 2026
(D/L No.20)
Ct. No.4
(SKB)

W.P.S.T.40 of 2024

Padma Bala Karmakar
Versus
State of West Bengal and others

Ms. Anushka Ghosh

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, Id. AGP,
Ms. Ashmita Chakraborty

... for the State.

1. For complying with the earlier order dated 05.02.2026, Ms. Anushka Ghosh, learned advocate, seeks an adjournment for a week.
2. As prayed for, list this matter under the same heading on **26th February, 2026.**

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)