

S/L 12  
19.03.2026  
Court No.04  
B.K.N

**W.P.S.T. 40 of 2024**  
**Padma Bala Karmakar**  
**Vs.**  
**State of West Bengal & Ors.**

*Ms. Ananya Neogi,*  
*Ms. Anushka Ghosh*

*...for the Petitioner.*

1. As prayed by the learned advocate for the petitioner, we grant further time for filing certified copy.
2. List this matter on **16<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.**

**(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)**

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**